Whom do I call when I see a brook or stream degradation?
Call the state Department of Environmental Services (DES) Watershed Management Bureau at 603-271-2457; after hours and weekends call 603-271-3636 and ask for the on-call person. Find more contact information and emails at the DES website.

Show All Answers

1. Can I get the water in my home tested for lead?
2. How often does the City test for lead and copper?
3. I want to have my tap water tested, whom of local staff do I contact?
4. If I want to have my tap water tested, whom of state staff do I contact?
5. Where do I find the current or past annual Water Quality Report?
6. I want to have my private well water tested, whom do I contact?
7. My water has a different taste / odor. Whom do I contact?
8. How do I schedule a tour of the Water Treatment Plant?
9. Is Lebanon and West Lebanon water fluoridated?
10. Whom do I call when I see a brook or stream degradation?
11. Is there an online site/map which shows the location of water/sewer lines in the City?